Total Segment EBITDA $ 1,013 $ 1,244 $ (231)  (19) %

 - Not meaningful

16

NOTE 2 – ADJUSTED REVENUES, ADJUSTED TOTAL SEGMENT EBITDA AND ADJUSTED SEGMENT
EBITDA

Foreign Exchange Rates

Average foreign exchange rates used in the calculation of the impact of foreign currency fluctuations for each of
the three month periods in the fiscal years ended June 30, 2020 and 2019 are as follows:

Fiscal Year 2020
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

U.S. Dollar per Australian Dollar $0.69 $0.68 $0.66 $0.65
U.S. Dollar per British Pound Sterling $1.23 $1.29 $1.28 $1.24

Fiscal Year 2019
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

U.S. Dollar per Australian Dollar $0.73 $0.72 $0.71 $0.70
U.S. Dollar per British Pound Sterling $1.30 $1.29 $1.30 $1.29

18

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the fiscal years ended June 30, 2020 and 2019.

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2020

As Reported
Impact of

Acquisitions
Impact of

Divestitures

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Digital Real Estate Services $ 1,065 $ (10) $ (1) $ 39 $ — $ 1,093
Subscription Video Services  1,884  —  —  126  —  2,010
Dow Jones  1,590  —  —  5  —  1,595
Book Publishing  1,666  (4)  —  14  —  1,676
News Media  2,801  (16)  (675)  91  —  2,201
Other  2  —  —  —  —  2

Total Revenues $ 9,008 $ (30) $ (676) $ 275 $ — $ 8,577

Segment EBITDA:
Digital Real Estate Services $ 345 $ 16 $ 2 $ 21 $ — $ 384
Subscription Video Services  323  (1)  —  24  —  346
Dow Jones  236  —  —  —  —  236
Book Publishing  214  1  —  —  —  215
News Media  53  (2)  (50)  —  —

For the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2020

For the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2019

(in millions, except per share data)

Net (loss)
income

available to
stockholders

EPS
Net income
available to
stockholders

EPS

Net (loss) income $ (1,545) $ 228

NOTE 4 – DOW JONES

In the fourth quarter of fiscal 2020, the Company revised the composition of its reportable segments to present the
Dow Jones business as a separate segment. Previously, the financial information for this segment was
aggregated with the businesses within the News Media segment and, together, formed the News and Information